@EXAIRFor Technical Assistance, Call An EXAIR Application Engineer 1-800-903-9247
Toll Free FAX (866) 329-3924 • E-mail: techelp@exair.com • www.exair.com
38
A
ir W
ip
e
s

Kits include a pressure regulator that is sized properly for flow.
Shim Sets: !e Super Air Wipe has a .002" (0.05mm) gap
setting. !e compressed air exhausts through a gap which
is set with a stainless steel shim positioned between the cap
and body of the Super Air Wipe. Force and flow through
the Super Air Wipe may be easily increased by adding
shims to open the gap. Kits include a shim set. Shim sets
include (2) .002" (0.05mm) thick stainless steel shims.
The Super Air Wipe eliminates the possibility of smoke during
machining by wiping hydraulic oil from the bar stock as it enters
the chuck.
Air Wipe Performance
80 PSIG (5.5 BAR) Air Consumption Sound Level @3' (914mm)
Model # SCFM SLPM dBA
2399, 2429 11.1 314 82
2400, 2400SS, 2430 13.9 394 80
2401, 2401SS, 2431 19.1 541 80
2402, 2402SS, 2432 29.5 835 81
2403, 2403SS, 2433 39.8 1,127 82
2404, 2404SS, 2434 50.2 1,422 82
2405, 2435 60.6 1,716 82
2406, 2436 71.0 2,010 84
2407, 2437 81.3 2,302 85
2409, 2439 102.1 2,891 87